HUDDERSFIELD FALCON M.C.C.

AFFILIATED TO YORKSHIRE CENTRE ACU & WEST YORKSHIRE GROUP

RESULTS for Round 1 Club Championship Trial

Harrop Court Farm, DIGGLE
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ACU60496

Name

Bike

Championship Course

WILL TOLSON

BEN FRANCIS

BEN ROBINSON
MARTIN BEARDSELL
JAKE WALKER
MATT JACKSON
OLIVER FORTUNE

Clubman A

PAUL KETTLEWELL
PAUL GRAVESTOCK
MICHAEL BENN
MARK LODGE

PAUL HAIGH
RICHARD CRABTREE
IAN BLACKBURN
TOM TUNSTALL
SHAUN LIGHTFOOT
JONATHAN WILSON
HARRISON LIGHTFOOT
LEE JOHNSTON

TOM WARD

JAMES WHITHAM

BETA 300
GAS GAS 300
JOTAGAS 300
SHERCO 300
GAS GAS 300
GAS GAS 300
MONTESA 250

SHERCO 300
SHERCO 300
GAS GAS 280
MONTESA 260
VERTIGO 300
MONTESA 4T
SHERCO 250
BETA 300
BETA 250
GAS GAS 300
BETA 125
SHERCO 250
SHERCO 300
SHERCO 250

Status

Inter
Nov
Nov
0/40
Nov
Nov
Nov

Nov
Nov
Nov
0/40
0/40
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Youth B
Nov
Nov
0/40

Sunday 16th. May 2021

Clerk of Course - Bill Swallow
Entries Secretary: Howard Marsden

1 2 3 4
0100 0000 0335 00
1100 5222 2350 01
1000 0000 3555 01
0000 0013 5555 33
1000 0002 5535 52
0500 0200 5555 00
2111 1321 5555 32
1000 1010 0000 OO
1000 3500 0000 OO
5000 0110 0100 0O
1111 5000 0000 0O
1000 3030 0000 OO
1300 1153 0210 00
0100 5130 2001 00O
0002 5325 0101 00
0011 3315 3100 00
2210 1535 1001 00
0000 5510 0010 00O
2023 5155 0100 10
2000 5555 1011 00
5502 5555 0010 00
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Results: Mike Washington
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Red denotes missed sections

Yellow denotes 50:50 rode hard course (provisional)
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TOTAL

21
39
47
51
51
56
88

16
24
25
31
32
32
36
45
45
45
52
57
59
63

M1

mC

MC
M1

Class
Pts

Cumulative
Class Pts
(4 rounds to
count)

Champ.
Points

Cumulative
Championship Pts

(4 rounds to count)

20
17
15
13
11
10
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76
86
47
46
87
97
59
75
7
95
57
81
68
65
56
67
78
66
48
64
79
98
94
58
69
99

49
74

88

W W WW® WWOWOW W ®EH O 0O EE OO O ® OO

Clubman B

SIMON SLATER FANTIC 200 T/Shock 0 0 0 0 0000 0010 0000 0000 1100 0000 000
CHRIS TOLSON FANTIC 240 T/Shock 1000 0000 0110 0000 0000 0211 0000 010
JONATHAN DAWSON VERTIGO 250  0O/40 0000 0000 1121 0000 0000 1110 2010 000
DAVE MORLEY REPSOL 4RT  0/40 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 2010 2000 000
NICK EAGLETON HONDA 250 T/Shock 0 0 0 0 0000 1320 0000 0000 1115 0000 000
DAVID WALKER GAS GAS 250  O/40 0011 0000 1001 0000 0000 3115 2000 000
MICHAEL KETTLEWELL  TRS 250 0/60 0000 0000 1111 1000 0000 1110 3310 010
CHRIS WILSON Bantam 185 Pre65 000 1 0000 0200 0000 0000 2111 2110 100
RICHARD BEEVER FANTIC 240 T/Shock 0 1 0 O 0000 2022 0000 0000 2111 3210 002
GARETH FENTON MONTESA 300 0O/40 1112 0000 3522 0000 0000 2021 3000 000
ZAC SELLERS BETA 80 YouthC 0110 0000 2122 0111 0000 1111 3500 001
BRANDON WILSON GAS GAS 250  Nov 0001 0000 3330 0000 0000 3113 2331 012
LEE MOORHOUSE BETA 250 0/40 2200 0000 2331 0020 0000 5521 1220 010
PHILIP DYSON BULTACO 250 T/Shock 0 0 0 O 0000 0232 5001 0000 1221 5231 101
LUKE SELLERS MONTESA 4RT 0/40 0020 0000 1111 0000 0005 1121 1112 200
IAN ROPER VERTIGO 250 0O/60 3211 1200 2010 0130 0000 1113 2220 520
NEVILLE PAINTING MONTESA 306 T/Shock 0 0 0 2 0000 3001 0000 0000 1211 5115 512
MARTIN GREENWOOD BETA 250 0/60 5201 0000 1210 1100 0000 5215 0503 122
GED FALLON TRS 250 Nov 2000 0050 3310 0010 2000 3311 3011 500
ANTONY DYSON GAS GAS 280  0/40 2000 0011 3352 0220 0000 5211 2200 110
GILES WALKER BULTACO 238 T/Shock 1 11 1 0000 0510 0001 0000 5115 3110 501
STEPHEN HALL MONTESA 4RT 0/40 5532 5100 3131 1000 0000 1211 2023 112
PAUL DRINKWATER SHERCO 250  0/40 1101 0001 5323 0030 2000 3231 3523 200
JIMMY CRABTREE GASGAS 125 YouthB 51 2 0 0000 3330 1500 0000 3511 5030 213
MARTYN PINDER SHERCO 250  O/40 0322 1050 5312 0101 0010 5212 2323 010
STEVEN FIELDEN BETA 290 0/60 5332 5350 5552 1511 0000 3210 3115 305
Non-Starters:

Jonathan Wilkinson, Michael Ellis,

Retired:

PHIL DIGGLE BETA 249 0/40 32 00 51 000 0000 511 335 555
IAN LIVINGSTONE Bantam 190 Pre65 5 1 2 3 3

IAN MCMILLAN FANTIC 156  T/Shock 2 0 3 1 1 2 33 22
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS:

Grateful thanks to:

The Landowner: MR. BILL FRANCIS who has made this trial possible
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10
10
12
17
18
22
22
23
29
40
41
42
44
45
46
46
50
52
55
58
59
63
68
70
73
94

MC

MC

MC

BILL SWALLOW, BEN FRANCIS, BILL FRANCIS & NIGEL GREENWOOD for Course design and marking out

The Observers (in order of section) - JOHN FORTUNE, BILL SWALLOW, MIKE WASHINGTON, ROY BEAUMONT, BILL FRANCIS, ROBERT TYAS,
RICHARD WHITHAM, JIM SWALLOW & MARGARET SPENCER

FUTURE EVENTS (All Provisional - check website to keep up to date!):

NEXT CLUB MEETING - Wednesday 2nd. June @ The Woodman, Clayton West - 8.30pm

Round 1 of "Summer Wine" Evening Trial Series - WEDNESDAY 9th. June @ KIRBY WOOD, FLOCKTON (start 6.30pm)

Round 2 of "Summer Wine" Evening Trial Series - WEDNESDAY 23rd. June @ HORN HILL, NEW MILL (start 6.30pm)

Round 3 of "Summer Wine" Evening Trial Series - WEDNESDAY 7th. July @ KIRBY WOOD, FLOCKTON (start 6.30pm)

Round 2 of Club Championship - SUNDAY 11th. July @ WHITEGATE FARM, CARTWORTH MOOR, HOLMFIRTH (start 6.30pm)

*SEE WEBSITE <www.falconmcc.co.uk>, TRIALS CENTRAL <www.trialscentral.com> or FACEBOOK PAGE for FINAL DETAILS OF ALL TRIALS

PLEASE NOTE - Unofficial practising continues to threaten our use of this and other venues for organised trials,
Do not return to this venue for practice purposes (unless with the Landowners permission) - action will be taken against members ignoring this request.



